
Funding Mechanism Project Lead GIT Estimated Cost GIT Technical Lead PO/WAM Recipient Project Start Date Project End Date

Grant MD CBIG/CBT Forage fish indicator/metric development 1 $50,000 Tom ihde (tom.ihde@noaa.gov) UMCES Feb-15
Final results expected in 

February 2016. 

Identification of additional healthy waters 4 $50,000
Renee Thompson

(rthompso@chesapeakebay.net)
TNC

Development of baseline indicator of citizen stewardship 5 $75,000 Jamie Baxter (Jbaxter@cbtrust.org) Opinion Works Sep-15
Final results expected in 

February 2016. 

CBSAC Research Needs 1 $85,000
Bruce Vogt

(bruce.vogt@noaa.gov)
UMCES 2/1/2015 12/31/2015

Metrics finalization and state implementation plans/Environmental literacy 

planning
5 $75,000

Shannon Sprague 

(shannon.sprague@noaa.gov)

5 grantees in PA, WV, MD, 

DC, and VA
Dec-15

Assessment of Local Leadership Development Programs 6 $20,000
Mike Foreman 

(mike.foreman@dcr.virginia.gov)

Environmental Leadership 

Strategies
Mar-15 Sep-15

Striped bass health indicator development 1 $40,000
Howard Townsend 

(howard.townsend@noaa.gov)
EcoAnalytics, LLC 2/1/2015 9/1/2015

Accelerate wetland restoration in support of WIPs / GIT integration 2 $50,000 Jana Davis (jdavis@cbtrust.org) Opinion Works 3/15/2015 12/1/2015

Summarizing potential benefits of nutrient and sediment practices to reduce 

toxic contaminants
3 $50,000

James Davis-Martin (james.davis-

martin@deq.virginia.gov)

Chesapeake Stormwater 

Network
Nov-14

Final report expected in 

March 2016

Leveraging local lessons / Development of a crowd sourced database as part 

of the Chesapeake Network to promote shared outreach and marketing case 

studies, results, and materials

5 $35,000
Amy Handen 

(ahanden@chesapeakebay.net)

Skyline Technology 

Solutions
Spring 2016

Total $530,000

Grant VA CBRAP
Landscape level demonstration project designed to test incentives for 

forestland retention through the TMDL model
3,4 $50,000

Jenn Volk (Jennvolk@udel.edu) & 

Renee Thompson 

(rthompso@chesapeakebay.net)

Katherine Antos 

(antos.katherine@epa.gov

; (410) 295-1358)

VA CBRAP  early 2015

Total $50,000

Grant ICPRB Stream Health Outcome Baseline/Defining new Metric 2 $20,000
Claire Buchanan, ICPRB 

(cbuchan@icprb.org)

Megan Thynge 

(mthynge@chesapeakeba

y.net; (410) 267-5786)

ICPRB Nov-14 Jun-16

Total $20,000

IA FWS
Brook Trout monitoring supprot to EBTJV/Web-based Decision Tool 

Development 
2 $40,000

Steve Perry, EBTVJ Coordinator 

(ebtjv.coordinator@gmail.com; 

(603)455-9704)

US FWS Aug-15 Dec-15

Black Duck Prioritization 2 $30,000

Jennifer Greiner, FWS/GIT 2 

Coordinator 

(jennifer_greiner@fws.gov)

US FWS Nov-14
Projected to be complete 

in March or April 2016

Holly Waldman 

(waldman.holly@epa.gov; 

(410) 295-1329)

Greg Barranco 

(barranco.greg@epa.gov; 

(410) 267-5778)



Total $70,000

IA USGS
Citizen monitoring of land conversion to development, tree cover, and 

riparian buffers 
3,4 $60,000

Peter Claggett, USGS 

(pclaggett@usgs.gov)

Megan Thynge 

(thynge.megan@epa.gov; 

(410) 267-5786)

USGS May-15
projected to end May 

2016.

Total $60,000

IA USACE Climate change, marsh erosion, and the Chesapeake Bay TMDL 3 $82,000
Carl Cerco 

(Carl.F.Cerco@erdc.dren.mil)

Lew Linker 

(linker.lewis@epa.gov; 

(410) 267-5741)

US ACE Oct-14 Dec-16

Total $82,000

Contract
Facilitation and technical content development support for GIT 

development of management strategies
6 $50,000 Greg Allen (allen.greg@epa.gov)

Rebecca Hindin 

(hindin.rebecca@epa.gov)
TetraTech Ongoing

Total $50,000

$862,000


